

Unit No-1, Second Floor, Tdi Center, Jasola, Jasola, Jasola Vihar, New Delhi, Delhi 110044 Contact :+ 91 11 3855399 www.eaton.com

GEM AUTHORIZATION

We **Eaton Corporation Plc** is a multinational power management company an established and reputable manufacturer of **Online UPS and Data Centers Products** having factory at **2**, **EVR Street**, **Sedarpet Indl. Estate**, **Sedarapet**, **Puducherry 605111** and offices at **Unit No-1**, **Second Floor**, **Tdi Center**, **Jasola**, **Jasola**, **Jasola Vihar**, **New Delhi**, **Delhi 110044** do hereby authorize **M/S Eagle Information Systems Pvt. Ltd. 705 Madhuban Building 55 Nehru Place** New Delhi 110019 to sell and pick order on behalf of us on the Government E-Marketplace or GeM with an authorized unique ID **GEM/EAT/EIS/2019/GO/20692082** your requirement and subsequently negotiate and sign the contract with you for the supply of goods manufactured by us.

We would like to bring to your kind notice that supplied product by **M/S Eagle Information Systems Pvt. Ltd. 705 Madhuban Building 55 Nehru Place New Delhi** has an duly authorize the said firm to act on our behalf in fulfilling any . All installation, technical support and maintenance obligation as required by the contract will be taken cared by EATON. We also hereby confirm product warranty and it's after sales support

For any confirmation on seller authentication you can reach us to @ below mail ankitsingh@eaton.com

Thanking you, Yours truly, For and on behalf of **M/s Eaton Power Quality Pvt. Ltd** Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Yours Faithfully, Authorized



Authorized Signatory Name : Mr. Shailendra Shukla Title : Director – Sales & Service Duly Authorized to sign this Authorization on behalf of Eaton Power Quality Pvt Ltd.,